MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - November 2, 2025 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 126
Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility).
(NW2 9MX) Claiming Price: $4,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: $9,000
Available Money

: $9,000

Value of Race: $8,730 1st $5,220, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $450, 5th $180, 6th $90, 7th $90
Weather: Clear, 50° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

230ct25 °PID®
80ct25 PRX®
220ct25 *“MNR®
20Sep25 °BTP®
120ct25 ®MNR?
10ct25 SMNR*
210ct25 *MNR®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4 Erlan (Pagan, Michael)
Iconic Legacy (Parker, Deshawn)
Julie's Ferrari (Weatherly, Bailey)
Molto Vivace (Aviles, Yan)
Tragically Quewick (Paucar, Edgar)
All the Way (Barrios, Ricardo)
Wrote in Stone (Oliveros, Charle)

o W U0 O N

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
116 Lbf 2 6 4Head
123 Lbf 5 5 7
123 L 77 gHead
123 Lb 6 4 oHead
126 Lbf 3 1 1Head
123 Lb 12 5112
123 Lb 43 gHead

1/2

61/2
4Head

51/2

3Head

Str

3Head
41/2

7
51/2

Fin
193/4
21 1/4
31/2

61/2
7

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

2.00
1.10*
29.50

4.80
16.30
12.00
12.50

Comments

inside burst angle out
angled out rallied 5w
4 wide, vied minors
weakened late inside
dropped back on turn
played no factor
pressed early faded

Fractional Times: 22.58 45.56 58.02 Final Time: 1:10.68
Split Times: (22:98) (12:46) (12:66)

Run-Up: 36 feet

Winner: Erlan, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Upstart out of Lady Istan, by Istan.
Breeder: Brereton C. Jones

Owner: Aureliano Noguez

Trainer: Vergara, Fernando

Foaled Apr 19, 2019 in Kentucky.

4 - Erlan: $4,000; 7 - Iconic Legacy: $4,000; 9 - Julie's Ferrari: $4,000; 8 - Molto Vivace: $4,000; 5 - Tragically Quewick:
$4,000; 3 - All the Way: $4,000; 6 - Wrote in Stone: $4,000;

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): Florida Gator (Stewards), Southern Sense (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $73,131

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
4 Erlan 6.00 3.20 2.40 $2.00 Pick 3 6-6-4 (3 correct) 27.80 12,590
7  Iconic Legacy 2.40 2.20  $2.00 Pick 4 9-1/6-6-4 (4 correct) 122.20 55,639
9  Julie's Ferrari 4.40  $2.00 Daily Double 6-4 18.80 11,730

$2.00 Perfecta 4-7 14.00 56,825
$1.00 Superfecta 4-7-9-8 122.10 21,314
$1.00 Trifecta 4-7-9 37.20 41,161
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Eran 6 gNeck 42 14 193/

7  Iconic Legacy 5 7? 6234 610 2934

9 Julie's Ferrari 7 62 45 3° 3!

8  Molto Vivace 4 oHead 52 24 41112

5  Tragically Quewick 1 qHead 5514 4° 513172

3 Allthe Way ) 52 46 1/4 412 620 112

6 Wrote in Stone 3 ghead 35 5912 g2t

Trainers: 4 - Vergara, Fernando; 7 - Vazquez, Juan; 9 - Welsh, Gary; 8 - Radosevich, Jake; 5 - Poole, Jami; 3 - Demczyk, Virginia; 6 - Fennessy, John
Owners: 4 -Aureliano Noguez; 7 -Juan C. Vazquez; 9 -Gary R. Welsh; 8 -Jacqueline Radosevich; 5 - Hubel Farms LLC (E. J. Hubel); 3 -Virginia Demczyk;
6 -Clair Walker;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ERLAN surged clear along the inside into the turn angling out while drawing away down the stretch proving much the best. ICONIC LEGACY slow early
lagged to upper stretch angling out to mid track there rallying late. JULIE'S FERRARI raced evenly moving four wide down the lane vying for minors.
MOLTO VIVACE pressed early then chased to upper stretch weakening late along the inside. TRAGICALLY QUEWICK broke alert to lead early then would
drop back on the turn. ALL THE WAY played no factor. WROTE IN STONE pressed early then faded on the turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=11/02/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=11/02/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

