MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - November 2, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

(NW2 9MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$8,730 1st \$5,220, 2nd \$1,800, 3rd \$900, 4th \$450, 5th \$180, 6th \$90, 7th \$90

Weather: Clear, 50° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Oct25 ⁶ PID ⁵	4	Erlan (Pagan, Michael)	116	L bf	2	6	4 ^{Head}	1 ²	14	1 ^{9 3/4}	2.00	inside burst angle out
8Oct25 ¹ PRX ⁹	7	Iconic Legacy (Parker, Deshawn)	123	L bf	5	5	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ²	2 ^{1 1/4}	1.10*	angled out rallied 5 w
22Oct25 ⁴ MNR ³	9	Julie's Ferrari (Weatherly, Bailey)	123	L	7	7	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	29.50	4 wide, vied minors
20Sep25 ⁶ BTP ⁶	8	Molto Vivace (Aviles, Yan)	123	Lb	6	4	2 ^{Head}	2^{3}	2 ⁵	4 ²	4.80	weakened late inside
12Oct25 8MNR1	5	Tragically Quewick (Paucar, Edgar)	126	L bf	3	1	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ⁷	16.30	dropped back on turn
1Oct25 3MNR4	3	All the Way (Barrios, Ricardo)	123	Lb	1	2	5 ^{1 1/2}	7	7	6 ^{1/2}	12.00	played no factor
21Oct25 5MNR3	6	Wrote in Stone (Oliveros, Charle)	123	Lb	4	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	7	12.50	pressed early faded

Fractional Times: 22.58 45.56 58.02 Final Time: 1:10.68

Split Times: (22:98) (12:46) (12:66)

Run-Up: 36 feet

Winner: Erlan, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Upstart out of Lady Istan, by Istan. Foaled Apr 19, 2019 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Brereton C. Jones **Owner:** Aureliano Noguez **Trainer:** Vergara, Fernando

Claiming Prices: 4 - Erlan: \$4,000; 7 - Iconic Legacy: \$4,000; 9 - Julie's Ferrari: \$4,000; 8 - Molto Vivace: \$4,000; 5 - Tragically Quewick:

\$4,000; 3 - All the Way: \$4,000; 6 - Wrote in Stone: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Florida Gator (Stewards), Southern Sense (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$73,131

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Erlan	6.00	3.20	2.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-6-4 (3 correct)	27.80	12,590
7	Iconic Legacy		2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Pick 4	9-1/6-6-4 (4 correct)	122.20	55,639
9	Julie's Ferrari			4.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-4	18.80	11,730
					\$2.00 Perfecta	4-7	14.00	56,825
					\$1.00 Superfecta	4-7-9-8	122.10	21,314
					\$1.00 Trifecta	4-7-9	37 20	41 161

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I chombance Running Line I review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
4	Erlan	6	4 ^{Neck}	1 ²	14	1 ^{9 3/4}			
7	Iconic Legacy	5	7 ²	6 ^{5 3/4}	6 ¹⁰	29 3/4			
9	Julie's Ferrari	7	6 ²	4 ⁵	3 ⁹	3 ¹¹			
8	Molto Vivace	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	24	4 ¹¹ 1/2			
5	Tragically Quewick	1	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/4}	4 ⁹	5 ^{13 1/2}			
3	All the Way	2	5.1/2	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ¹²	6 ²⁰ 1/2			
6	Wrote in Stone	3	3 ^{Head}	3^{5}	5 ^{9 1/2}	7 ²¹			

Trainers: 4 - Vergara, Fernando; 7 - Vazquez, Juan; 9 - Welsh, Gary; 8 - Radosevich, Jake; 5 - Poole, Jami; 3 - Demczyk, Virginia; 6 - Fennessy, John

Owners: 4 -Aureliano Noguez; 7 -Juan C. Vazquez; 9 -Gary R. Welsh; 8 -Jacqueline Radosevich; 5 - Hubel Farms LLC (E. J. Hubel); 3 -Virginia Demczyk;

6 -Clair Walker;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ERLAN surged clear along the inside into the turn angling out while drawing away down the stretch proving much the best. ICONIC LEGACY slow early lagged to upper stretch angling out to mid track there rallying late. JULIE'S FERRARI raced evenly moving four wide down the lane vying for minors. MOLTO VIVACE pressed early then chased to upper stretch weakening late along the inside. TRAGICALLY QUEWICK broke alert to lead early then would drop back on the turn. ALL THE WAY played no factor. WROTE IN STONE pressed early then faded on the turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.